Terms and Conditions: Keep the Moment Foundation.

These are the terms and conditions of Keep the Moment. Keep the Moment is established in The Hague, The Netherlands, Chamber of Commerce number: 76593320. Keep the Moment has the right to change these terms and conditions at any time. You agree that the latest version of these general conditions will always apply to the agreement.

Participant or customer

The person who purchases a service or participates in an activity, course or workshop with Keep the Moment, has registered with Keep the Moment for participation in an activity organized by Keep the Moment.

Applicability

These General Terms and Conditions are applicable to all agreements in which Keep the Moment acts as contractor.

Participation

Participation is established by providing the participant with name, address, telephone number and e-mail.

- 1. Participation in a course, workshop, project or activity
- 2. Purchase of a service

Price

The prices are displayed on the website.

Keep the Moment reserves the right to increase the rates.

Payment

To participate, cash/pin must be paid one week in advance. Reservation of a place is done by payment.

It is not possible to get a refund after the start of the course. Missed lessons cannot be caught up.

There is no refund of course money after cancellation, provided it is done a week or earlier before the course.

Replacement during illness Barbara

Keep the Moment will take care of replacement of the teacher during prolonged illness. In the event of force major due to sudden illness or a similar situation, Keep the Moment has the right to occasionally cancel a class. This lesson will be made up at another time.

Liability

Keep the Moment accepts no responsibility for loss, embezzlement, theft, damage, both direct and indirect, of or to participants' property, nor does Keep the Moment accept responsibility for physical and/or mental injury or damage, loss or damage, related to attending classes and/or participating in workshops, with or provided by Keep the Moment.

Personal Data

Keep the Moment collects the personal data provided by the Participants in order to execute the agreement with the Participant, for its membership administration and to execute payment orders. Keep the Moment also uses the mentioned personal data to inform the Participants about Keep the Moment's activities and possible changes in the class schedule. If the Participant does not wish to receive communication from Keep the Moment, this can be communicated in writing via email to:

info@keepthemoment.nl The Participant is aware that in this case it may not be possible to use all of Keep the Moment's services and products. The Participant can request information about the personal data of the Participant processed by Keep the Moment at any time via the aforementioned e-mail address. Keep the Moment never discloses the personal data of the Participants to third parties without prior written consent. Keep the Moment retains the personal data for the duration of the course and will delete it as soon as the Agreement has ended completely and there are no more mutual obligations. In the event of complaints regarding the processing of personal data by Keep the Moment, the participant can contact Keep the Moment via e-mail to: info@keepthemoment.nl. or to the Dutch Data Protection Authority.